
Dakota State (S.D.) (10-15, 3-1 Frontier) -vs- Mayville State (N.D.) (15-9, 2-2 Frontier)
3/22/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Complex Field #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sebastian Mizener (3-1)
Loss: Ryland Carroll (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:17   Weather: 43 degrees, sunny, 15-25 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mayville State (N.D.) 0 0 2 0 0 0 X 2 5 1

Dakota State (S.D.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aidan Perry 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camaron Haller c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cameron DeMaria 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Hogan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Kittridge dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiden Barfuss lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Den Boer rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Vinson ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryland Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 0 0 0 0 5 0

E: Chris Vinson (1)

Mayville State (N.D.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Robert Gurney c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cam Goff rf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Hugh Montgomery rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Denton lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Kevin Conway dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zachary Evanochko 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jack McQueen 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Keegan Neva 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Marshall Judisch cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tony Villarreal ss 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Sebastian Mizener p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 5 2 1 5 4

2B: Marshall Judisch (1)
SB: Hugh Montgomery (2)
E: Jack McQueen (1)
DP: 1

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryland Carroll (L, 2-4) 6.0 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 1 11 82
Totals 5 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 23 24 1 11 82

Mayville State (N.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sebastian Mizener (W, 3-1) 7.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 21 21 5 10 69
Totals 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 21 21 5 10 69



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 1st DAK MAY
Connor Raney struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 0 0
Aidan Perry grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Camaron Haller struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 0 0

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 1st DAK MAY
Robert Gurney grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 0 0
Cam Goff struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0
Jalen Denton struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 2nd DAK MAY
Cameron DeMaria grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
George Hogan grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Cameron Kittridge struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 0

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 2nd DAK MAY
Kevin Conway grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Jack McQueen grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 3rd DAK MAY
Aiden Barfuss grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Hunter Den Boer grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Chris Vinson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBFB). 0 0

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 3rd DAK MAY
Keegan Neva struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 0 0
Marshall Judisch struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Tony Villarreal singled through the right side (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Tony Villarreal Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Robert Gurney singled through the right side (2-1 BBK); Tony Villarreal advanced to third. 0 0
Hugh Montgomery pinch ran for Robert Gurney. 0 0
Hugh Montgomery stole second. 0 0
Cam Goff singled up the middle, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBSB); Hugh Montgomery scored; Tony Villarreal scored. 0 2
Jalen Denton grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 4th DAK MAY
Robert Gurney to c for Hugh Montgomery. 0 2
Connor Raney struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 0 2
Aidan Perry reached first on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
Aidan Perry Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Camaron Haller grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Aidan Perry out on the play. 0 2

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 4th DAK MAY
Kevin Conway grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 2
Zachary Evanochko grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Jack McQueen lined out to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 2

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 5th DAK MAY



Cameron DeMaria popped up to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 2
George Hogan grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 2
Cameron Kittridge grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 5th DAK MAY
Keegan Neva grounded out to ss (1-2 KSBFF). 0 2
Marshall Judisch doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 2
Tony Villarreal singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 BSF); Marshall Judisch
advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 0 2
Robert Gurney grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 6th DAK MAY
Aiden Barfuss flied out to cf to left center (3-2 BKSBBF). 0 2
Hunter Den Boer flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 2
Chris Vinson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 2

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 6th DAK MAY
Cam Goff reached first on a fielding error by ss (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Hugh Montgomery pinch ran for Cam Goff. 0 2
Jalen Denton struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK); Hugh Montgomery stole second. 0 2
Kevin Conway grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Zachary Evanochko walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 2
Jack McQueen grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 2

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 7th DAK MAY
Hugh Montgomery to rf. 0 2
Connor Raney popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Aidan Perry flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Camaron Haller grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 2

Mayville State (N.D.) - Bottom of 7th DAK MAY


